
County of Westchester

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 101161

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/10/2023 Board of Acquisition and Contract

On agenda: Final action:6/1/2023 6/1/2023

Title: Corrections - Enter into a sixth amendment to an agreement with Aramark Correctional Services, Inc.,
to provide food service at the Westchester County Department of Correction, in order to increase the
not to exceed amount for 2022 from $1,791,393 to $2,151,918, an increase of $360,525, payable at
the rates specified in the agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESA101161.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Acquisition and Contract6/1/2023 1 Pass

Corrections - Enter into a sixth amendment to an agreement with Aramark Correctional Services,
Inc., to provide food service at the Westchester County Department of Correction, in order to
increase the not to exceed amount for 2022 from $1,791,393 to $2,151,918, an increase of
$360,525, payable at the rates specified in the agreement.

J. Spano

County of Westchester Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

